
Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Category 1 - The Connister Trust Trophy

1 19 Derek BOYD/Howard ALLISON GBR B5 Porsche 911 3:25:47.4 9

Award - Category 2 - The J.D.T. Martin Award

1 3 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER GBR C5 Ford Escort RS 1600 3:06:52.2 2

Award - Category 3 - The Shell Lubricants Trophy

1 2 Ryan BARRETT/Paul McCANN GBR D5 Ford Escort 3:03:46.3 1

Award - Category K - The Manx Coronet

No finisher eligible

Class B1

No finisher eligible

Class B2

1 24 Mervyn JOHNSTON/Wendy BLACKLEDGE GBR B2 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:52:48.6 14
2 30 Shinobu KITANI/Hiroko KITANI JPN B2 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:53:30.3 0:41.7 15

Class B4

1 29 John MOXON/Stephen MOXON GBR B4 Volvo Amazon 122S 3:52:31.6 13

Class B5

1 20 Edmund PEEL/Dessie NUTT GBR B5 Porsche 911 3:37:12.4 11

Class C1

No finisher eligible

Class C2

1 35 Dave WATKINS/David SMITH GBR C2 Ford Escort TC 3:53:31.9 16

Class C3

No finisher eligible

Class C5

No finisher eligible

Class D3

1 7 Guy WOODCOCK/Graham DANCE GBR D3 Ford Escort 3:09:36.9 3
2 12 Declan JACKSON/Barry McCARNEY GBR D3 Ford Escort MkII 3:13:26.3 3:49.4 5

Class D4

1 21 Anthony ROBINSON/Ross FORDE GBR D4 Porsche 911 3:23:44.9 7
2 16 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM GBR D4 Porsche 911 3:39:24.8 15:39.9 12

Class D5

1 11 Will ROWLANDS/Em HALL GBR D5 Ford Escort MkII 3:11:49.0 4
2 10 Adrian SEABRIDGE/Daniel SEABRIDGE GBR D5 Ford Escort RS 1800 3:15:58.3 4:09.3 6

Class KC4-5

No finisher eligible

Class KD1-3

No finisher eligible

Award - Best Mixed Crew - Trophies presented by Mar ina Bookshop, Douglas

Presented to a competitor in the Manx International Rally
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Best Lady Driver - The Hazel Christian Memo rial Trophy

No eligible competitor

Award - Best Newcomer Driver - Trophy Presented by G.R.M. Moore

Presented to a competitor in the Manx International Rally

Award - Best Driver of Manx Birth and Residence - A  Trophy Presnted by J.F. Leece

No eligible competitor finished

Award - Best Co-driver born on or after 1st January  1988 - Paul Watkins Trophy

No eligible competitor

Award - Star of the Rally Award

T.B.A.

Award - Spirit of the Rally Award

T.B.A.
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Category 1 Cars

1 19 Derek BOYD/Howard ALLISON GBR B5 9 Porsche 911 3:25:47.4 3:25:47.4
2 20 Edmund PEEL/Dessie NUTT GBR B5 11 Porsche 911 3:37:12.4 3:37:12.4 11:25.0 
3 29 John MOXON/Stephen MOXON GBR B4 13 Volvo Amazon 122S 3:52:31.6 3:52:31.6 26:44.2 
4 24 Mervyn JOHNSTON/W BLACKLEDGE GBR B2 14 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:52:48.6 3:52:48.6 27:01.2 
5 30 Shinobu KITANI/Hiroko KITANI JPN B2 15 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:52:30.3 1:00.0 3:53:30.3 27:42.9 
6 23 Adrian KERMODE/John COLEMAN GBR B2 17 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 4:24:17.1 4:24:17.1 58:29.7 
7 22 James O'MAHONY/Kerrie BARRY IRL B5 18 Volvo 144S 5:11:36.0 1:00.0 5:12:36.0 106:48.6 

Category 2 Cars

1 3 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER GBR C5 2 Ford Escort RS 1600 3:06:52.2 3:06:52.2
2 35 Dave WATKINS/David SMITH GBR C2 16 Ford Escort TC 3:53:31.9 3:53:31.9 46:39.7 

Category 3 Cars

1 2 Ryan BARRETT/Paul McCANN GBR D5 1 Ford Escort 3:03:46.3 3:03:46.3
2 7 Guy WOODCOCK/Graham DANCE GBR D3 3 Ford Escort 3:09:36.9 3:09:36.9 5:50.6 
3 11 Will ROWLANDS/Em HALL GBR D5 4 Ford Escort MkII 3:10:49.0 1:00.0 3:11:49.0 8:02.7 
4 12 Declan JACKSON/Barry McCARNEY GBR D3 5 Ford Escort MkII 3:13:26.3 3:13:26.3 9:40.0 
5 10 Adrian SEABRIDGE/D SEABRIDGE GBR D5 6 Ford Escort RS 1800 3:15:58.3 3:15:58.3 12:12.0 
6 21 Anthony ROBINSON/Ross FORDE GBR D4 7 Porsche 911 3:23:44.9 3:23:44.9 19:58.6 
7 17 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON GBR D3 8 Opel Ascona 3:25:17.9 3:25:17.9 21:31.6 
8 33 Chris SHOOTER/Bev LEGOOD GBR D3 10 Ford Escort 3:30:01.0 3:30:01.0 26:14.7 
9 16 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM GBR D4 12 Porsche 911 3:39:24.8 3:39:24.8 35:38.5 
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Kumho Tyres, DPM Building & Joinery
Darren MOON/Graham WILD GBR/GBR D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Went off - SS6

2 1 McCanney Construction
Ryan BARRETT/Paul McCANN GBR/GBR D5 1 Ford Escort 3:03:46.3 3:03:46.3

3 1 Ashmores Press Brake Tooling Ltd
David STOKES/Guy WEAVER GBR/GBR C5 1 Ford Escort RS 1600 3:06:52.2 3:06:52.2 3:05.9 

4 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS GBR/GBR KD1-3 Ford Escort RS Went off - SS21
5 Rob Smith Rallying/Vintage Car Radiator Company

Rob SMITH/Alun COOK GBR/GBR KD1-3 Ford Escort RS Went off - SS14
6 John KIRKPATRICK/Marty QUINE GBR/GBR D4 Sunbeam Lotus Gearbox
7 2 Kumho, HJ Weir

Guy WOODCOCK/Graham DANCE GBR/GBR D3 1 Ford Escort 3:09:36.9 3:09:36.9 5:50.6 
9 Hanline Associates

Roger KILTY/Lynette BANKS GBR/GBR D5 Ford Escort RS Engine - SS8
10 5 Adrian SEABRIDGE/D SEABRIDGE GBR/GBR D5 3 Ford Escort RS 1800 3:15:58.3 3:15:58.3 12:12.0 
11 3 Will ROWLANDS/Em HALL GBR/GBR D5 2 Ford Escort MkII 3:10:49.0 1:00.0 3:11:49.0 8:02.7 
12 4 Crowe Morgan Accountants

Declan JACKSON/Barry McCARNEY GBR/GBR D3 2 Ford Escort MkII 3:13:26.3 3:13:26.3 9:40.0 
14 MSM Aerospace Fabricators

Michael PEDLEY/David PEDLEY GBR/GBR C3 Ford MK1 RS 2000 Engine/Bottom end bust - after SS2
15 Brendan McAREE/John Paul McAREE IRL/IRL KC4-5 Porsche 911 RS Retired - SS12
16 9 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM GBR/GBR D4 2 Porsche 911 3:39:24.8 3:39:24.8 35:38.5 
17 7 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON GBR/GBR D3 3 Opel Ascona 3:25:17.9 3:25:17.9 21:31.6 
18 Corkills

Rikki PROFFITT/Phil HARRISON GBR/GBR D4 Porsche 911 Transmission failure
19 1 Derek BOYD/Howard ALLISON GBR/GBR B5 1 Porsche 911 3:25:47.4 3:25:47.4 22:01.1 
20 2 Edmund PEEL/Dessie NUTT GBR/GBR B5 2 Porsche 911 3:37:12.4 3:37:12.4 33:26.1 
21 6 Professional Motorsport World Expo

Anthony ROBINSON/Ross FORDE GBR/IRL D4 1 Porsche 911 3:23:44.9 3:23:44.9 19:58.6 
22 7 Tara Oil

James O'MAHONY/Kerrie BARRY IRL/IRL B5 3 Volvo 144S 5:11:36.0 1:00.0 5:12:36.0 128:49.7 
23 6 Corkills

Adrian KERMODE/John COLEMAN GBR/GBR B2 3 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 4:24:17.1 4:24:17.1 80:30.8 
24 4 Mervyn JOHNSTON/W BLACKLEDGE GBR/GBR B2 1 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:52:48.6 3:52:48.6 49:02.3 
26 Pat NEVILLE/Peter NEVILLE IRL/IRL B4 Volvo 142 Gearbox - SS25
27 Mylchreests

David MYLCHREEST/Allan CATHERS GBR/GBR B4 MG B Broken halfshaft - SS15
28 Colin McDOWELL/Ian EVANS GBR/GBR C1 Austin Mini Clutch problem
29 3 John MOXON/Stephen MOXON GBR/GBR B4 1 Volvo Amazon 122S 3:52:31.6 3:52:31.6 48:45.3 
30 5 Shinobu KITANI/Hiroko KITANI JPN/JPN B2 2 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:52:30.3 1:00.0 3:53:30.3 49:44.0 
31 Mini Spares Centre Ltd

Peter HORSBURGH/Derek WEBB GBR/GBR B2 Morris Mini Cooper S MK1Stopped - SS20
32 Yoshinao TSUCHIYA/Hideki MIKI JPN/JPN B1 Morris Mini Cooper MK1 Mechanical - SS24
33 8 Sparrow Hill Cars

Chris SHOOTER/Bev LEGOOD GBR/GBR D3 4 Ford Escort 3:30:01.0 3:30:01.0 26:14.7 
35 2 Dave WATKINS/David SMITH GBR/GBR C2 1 Ford Escort TC 3:53:31.9 3:53:31.9 49:45.6 
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 1
Marine Drive 1

SS 2

Ellerslie 1

SS 3
Snuff the Wind 1

SS 4

Villa Marina

SS 5
5 Tons Bridge 1

SS 6

Ravensdale 1

SS 7
Gibdale 1

SS 8

Chibbanagh 'B' 1

SS 9
Dollagh 1

SS 10

Bretney 1

1 Darren MOON GBR D5 5:25.9 7:08.2 4:28.5 1:24.2 4:53.7 Went off - SS6
2 Ryan BARRETT GBR D5 5:18.4 6:48.3 4:17.7 1:19.0 4:54.1  7:49.0 2:17.1 9:38.1 10:43.1 6:06.1 
3 David STOKES GBR C5 5:14.4 7:04.2 4:42.8 1:26.1 5:09.8 8:36.2 2:15.1 9:49.6 10:57.7 6:10.9 
4 Will ONIONS GBR KD1-3 5:28.6 7:08.9 4:33.2 1:32.0 5:06.6 8:05.9 2:20.2 9:54.1 11:00.7 6:11.7 
5 Rob SMITH GBR KD1-3 5:18.5 10:45.0 4:41.8 1:22.6 5:00.3 8:21.4 2:12.1 9:28.8 10:41.0 6:03.3 
6 John KIRKPATRICK GBR D4 5:30.8 7:33.7 4:53.4 1:29.9 5:10.2 8:33.7 2:22.8 10:22.7 11:44.8 6:43.8 
7 Guy WOODCOCK GBR D3 5:27.5 7:23.1 4:42.0 1:30.1 5:07.7 8:14.0 2:21.5 10:00.6 11:06.0 6:18.3 
9 Roger KILTY GBR D5 5:37.4 7:41.6 5:08.7 1:27.1 5:19.2 8:52.3 2:25.4 Engine - SS8
10 Adrian SEABRIDGE GBR D5 5:37.9 7:47.7 4:55.6 1:33.4 5:17.5 8:41.6 2:24.6 10:10.0 11:29.5 6:31.6 
11 Will ROWLANDS GBR D5 5:30.6 7:48.7 5:03.7 1:36.4 5:16.5 8:45.6 2:22.1 10:09.1 11:24.4 6:24.1 
12 Declan JACKSON GBR D3 5:25.6 7:50.1 4:54.1 1:34.8 5:15.4 8:17.7 2:27.5 10:27.0 11:38.0 6:32.6 
14 Michael PEDLEY GBR C3 5:46.3 8:01.9 Engine/Bottom end bust - after SS2
15 Brendan McAREE IRL KC4-5 6:17.9 9:10.9 5:20.7 1:55.7 9:00.0 11:27.2 2:29.6 11:05.4 12:12.6 6:57.3 
16 John SPIERS GBR D4 5:58.3 8:41.2 6:48.8 1:28.3 5:57.9 10:28.3 2:32.4 11:17.1 12:30.5 6:51.9 
17 Graham WAITE GBR D3 5:42.0 8:02.8 5:04.6 1:34.2 5:30.6 9:09.4 2:33.9 10:53.5 12:07.2 6:46.8 
18 Rikki PROFFITT GBR D4 5:44.0 7:53.2 4:58.9 1:27.6 5:32.8 9:00.8 2:20.2 10:32.6 11:55.3 6:36.5 
19 Derek BOYD GBR B5 5:38.9 8:10.1 5:10.6 1:31.1 5:30.2 8:47.4 2:30.6 10:53.8 12:30.8 7:08.2 
20 Edmund PEEL GBR B5 5:59.5 8:43.4 5:19.4 1:49.5 5:58.1 9:17.7 2:36.2 11:57.2 12:44.8 7:14.6 
21 Anthony ROBINSON GBR D4 5:38.0 8:04.6 5:11.6 1:34.0 5:35.4 9:28.7 2:27.7 10:46.7 11:55.9 6:38.9 
22 James O'MAHONY IRL B5 5:30.9 8:00.2 5:02.1 1:50.5 5:24.2 9:05.4 2:29.1 18:09.4 12:00.5 6:47.4 
23 Adrian KERMODE GBR B2 6:02.1 19:09.2 15:54.9 11:37.4 16:18.5 19:01.0 2:32.5 11:05.8 12:26.4 6:55.0 
24 Mervyn JOHNSTON GBR B2 6:11.6 9:29.5 6:23.9 2:00.0 6:22.8 11:01.0 2:42.5 11:58.2 13:17.8 7:33.2 
26 Pat NEVILLE IRL B4 6:04.0 9:09.0 5:27.4  1:49.5 5:51.7 9:45.7 2:37.4 19:00.0 23:07.2 17:22.4 
27 David MYLCHREEST GBR B4 6:07.0 8:25.9 5:40.5 1:41.0 5:50.4 9:33.4 2:37.4 11:29.1 13:07.2 7:22.4 
28 Colin McDOWELL GBR C1 6:04.9 9:20.9 5:28.5 1:28.3 7:27.5 Clutch problem
29 John MOXON GBR B4 6:41.5 9:47.6 5:37.7 2:00.0 6:11.3 9:32.8 2:53.1 12:35.7 14:50.0 8:02.4 
30 Shinobu KITANI JPN B2 6:34.2 9:09.2 5:54.9 1:39.7 6:21.1 9:50.2 2:50.4 12:39.7 13:47.1 7:30.8 
31 Peter HORSBURGH GBR B2 6:29.2 9:31.2 5:58.8 1:37.4 6:18.5 10:27.6 2:43.8 11:56.7 13:36.1 7:30.1 
32 Yoshinao TSUCHIYA JPN B1 5:59.9 9:56.2 6:05.0 1:51.8 16:18.5 19:01.0 2:52.8 12:42.3 14:27.1 8:03.1 
33 Chris SHOOTER GBR D3 5:54.4 8:24.3 5:24.5 1:33.4 5:57.4 9:32.8 2:36.0 11:04.7 12:17.6 6:59.1 
35 Dave WATKINS GBR C2 6:24.1 9:07.8 5:51.6 1:42.0 6:15.7 10:17.8 2:44.1 11:48.7 12:52.1 7:12.8 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 11
Ravensdale 2

SS 12

The Sand Quarry 1

SS 13
Snuff the Wind 2

SS 14

.179 1

SS 15
Marine Drive 2

SS 16

Castletown Mooar

SS 17
Castle Rushen

SS 18

Gibdale 2

SS 19
Chibbanagh 'B' 2

SS 20

5 Tons Bridge 2

1 Darren MOON GBR D5 Went off - SS6
2 Ryan BARRETT GBR D5 6:55.4 11:58.0 0:00.0 11:21.4 5:08.1 1:58.5 4:56.7 2:21.8 10:07.4 4:42.7 
3 David STOKES GBR C5 7:01.8 12:24.0 0:00.0 11:35.5 5:05.6 1:56.2 4:55.6 2:21.6 10:26.1 4:44.5 
4 Will ONIONS GBR KD1-3 6:55.7 12:22.0 0:00.0 15:05.1 5:09.3 2:00.2 5:00.6 2:25.1 10:02.8 4:36.0 
5 Rob SMITH GBR KD1-3 6:52.1 11:50.7 0:00.0 Went off - SS14
6 John KIRKPATRICK GBR D4 7:33.3 Gearbox
7 Guy WOODCOCK GBR D3 7:07.1 12:29.3 0:00.0 13:16.7 5:13.5 2:00.5 5:06.3 2:25.5 10:21.3 4:39.0 
9 Roger KILTY GBR D5 Engine - SS8
10 Adrian SEABRIDGE GBR D5 7:11.8 12:51.7 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:18.1 2:02.4 5:14.4 2:28.2 10:39.3 4:46.9 
11 Will ROWLANDS GBR D5 7:08.5 12:36.8 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:11.6 2:00.1 5:18.8 2:29.7 10:43.6 4:35.1 
12 Declan JACKSON GBR D3 7:10.9 13:02.0 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:15.5 2:04.0 5:18.8 2:33.3 10:36.9 4:48.6 
14 Michael PEDLEY GBR C3 Engine/Bottom end bust - after SS2
15 Brendan McAREE IRL KC4-5 8:16.7 Retired - SS12
16 John SPIERS GBR D4 8:24.7 13:48.8 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:43.8 2:12.0 5:53.3 2:43.6 19:00.0 5:04.5 
17 Graham WAITE GBR D3 7:46.8 13:35.7 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:58.8 2:13.8 5:47.2 2:44.6 11:46.5 5:11.1 
18 Rikki PROFFITT GBR D4 Transmission failure
19 Derek BOYD GBR B5 7:44.7 13:53.4 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:31.0 2:07.3 5:32.2 2:39.4 11:29.8 5:08.6 
20 Edmund PEEL GBR B5 8:06.7 14:34.4 0:00.0  11:35.5 6:01.4 2:16.1 6:04.3 2:45.2 13:51.7 5:17.5 
21 Anthony ROBINSON GBR D4 7:51.5 13:23.4 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:27.8 2:14.2 5:47.7 2:37.3 11:45.5 4:54.0 
22 James O'MAHONY IRL B5 7:58.6 23:53.4 0:00.0 21:35.5 15:31.0 12:07.3 15:32.2 12:39.4 21:29.8 5:21.9 
23 Adrian KERMODE GBR B2 8:01.4 14:02.3 0:00.0 13:31.7 5:46.5 2:15.8 5:43.5 2:39.1 11:41.4 5:07.1 
24 Mervyn JOHNSTON GBR B2 8:45.9 15:09.1 0:00.0 14:27.5 6:01.7 2:21.3 6:43.2 3:02.9 13:55.7 5:23.3 
26 Pat NEVILLE IRL B4 18:29.2 25:19.9 0:00.0 23:58.3 15:54.9 12:31.8 16:15.3 12:56.4 23:17.2 5:40.0 
27 David MYLCHREEST GBR B4 8:29.2 15:19.9 0:00.0 13:58.3 5:54.9 2:31.8 Broken halfshaft - SS15
28 Colin McDOWELL GBR C1 Clutch problem
29 John MOXON GBR B4 8:42.3 15:46.4 0:00.0 14:47.8 6:19.7 2:38.4 6:15.3 2:56.4 13:17.2 5:32.7 
30 Shinobu KITANI JPN B2 8:45.3 15:42.7 0:00.0 14:59.5 6:26.8 2:27.8 5:56.2 2:58.0 13:22.2 5:35.3 
31 Peter HORSBURGH GBR B2 8:40.3 15:05.4 0:00.0 14:24.5 6:12.5 2:28.0 6:26.4 2:57.5 13:00.0 Stopped - SS20

32 Yoshinao TSUCHIYA JPN B1 9:15.3 16:04.2 0:00.0 15:23.4 6:37.6 2:27.0 6:40.0 3:09.6 13:48.0 5:39.8 
33 Chris SHOOTER GBR D3 7:46.9 13:54.6 0:00.0  11:35.5 5:35.3 2:11.1 5:53.1 2:42.7 11:50.5 5:09.3 
35 Dave WATKINS GBR C2 8:11.8 14:31.4 0:00.0 20:59.5 6:10.3 2:31.8 6:19.1 3:07.4 14:16.1 5:22.4 

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Class SS 21
Bretney 2

SS 22

Druidale Beg

SS 23
Ellerslie 2

SS 24

The Sand Quarry 2

SS 25
.179 2

SS 26

Dollagh 2

SS 27
Classic

Penalties

1 Darren MOON GBR D5 Went off - SS6
2 Ryan BARRETT GBR D5 6:11.7 3:39.5 6:32.8 12:20.2 11:38.9 10:59.3 13:43.0 
3 David STOKES GBR C5 6:10.8 3:40.5 6:39.7 12:17.1 11:38.4 11:01.5 13:26.5 
4 Will ONIONS GBR KD1-3 Went off - SS21
5 Rob SMITH GBR KD1-3 Went off - SS14
6 John KIRKPATRICK GBR D4 Gearbox
7 Guy WOODCOCK GBR D3 6:16.4 3:40.0 6:38.5 12:13.0 11:37.1 11:09.6 13:12.3 
9 Roger KILTY GBR D5 Engine - SS8
10 Adrian SEABRIDGE GBR D5 6:26.8 3:37.5 6:47.6 12:50.7 13:34.5 11:46.7 14:16.8 
11 Will ROWLANDS GBR D5 6:06.4 3:30.1 6:38.0 12:08.9 11:46.3 11:04.7 13:33.7 1:00.0 
12 Declan JACKSON GBR D3 6:30.9 3:45.5 7:16.9 12:36.9 11:39.2 11:25.1 13:23.5 
14 Michael PEDLEY GBR C3 Engine/Bottom end bust - after SS2
15 Brendan McAREE IRL KC4-5 Retired - SS12
16 John SPIERS GBR D4 6:42.1 4:13.4 7:08.5 13:32.3 12:52.1 12:30.6 15:24.9 
17 Graham WAITE GBR D3 6:55.5 4:07.4 7:18.9 13:32.4 12:37.8 12:16.1 14:24.8 
18 Rikki PROFFITT GBR D4 Transmission failure
19 Derek BOYD GBR B5 7:05.3 4:03.9 7:17.2 13:51.4 12:48.3 12:38.9 14:28.8 
20 Edmund PEEL GBR B5 7:18.0 4:07.7 7:39.5 14:10.1 13:24.7 13:03.0 15:16.2 
21 Anthony ROBINSON GBR D4 6:44.6 4:03.8 7:04.3 13:19.5 12:43.1 12:10.9 14:40.3 
22 James O'MAHONY IRL B5 6:48.8 4:57.1 7:34.4 23:00.0 21:00.0 20:00.0 17:46.9 1:00.0 
23 Adrian KERMODE GBR B2 7:01.5 4:08.8 7:36.3 14:16.7 13:09.5 12:54.1 15:18.6 
24 Mervyn JOHNSTON GBR B2 7:38.4 4:30.0 7:57.8 15:14.6 14:23.6 13:52.3 16:20.8 
26 Pat NEVILLE IRL B4 7:15.0 6:00.0 8:00.6 15:00.6 Gearbox - SS25
27 David MYLCHREEST GBR B4 Broken halfshaft - SS15
28 Colin McDOWELL GBR C1 Clutch problem
29 John MOXON GBR B4 7:34.7 4:19.5 7:58.9 15:17.7 13:42.7 13:22.0 15:47.8 
30 Shinobu KITANI JPN B2 7:31.7 4:31.3 8:07.6 15:34.3 14:21.7 13:37.6 16:15.0 1:00.0 
31 Peter HORSBURGH GBR B2 Stopped - SS20
32 Yoshinao TSUCHIYA JPN B1 7:52.5 4:42.6 8:29.6 Mechanical - SS24
33 Chris SHOOTER GBR D3 6:54.9 4:02.7 7:19.3 13:41.8 13:18.1 12:29.3 15:51.7 
35 Dave WATKINS GBR C2 7:16.5 4:11.0 8:11.6 14:30.4 14:09.2 13:44.1 15:42.6 
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Ovrall

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B2

1 24 Mervyn JOHNSTON/W BLACKLEDGE GBR B2 14 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:52:48.6 3:52:48.6
2 30 Shinobu KITANI/Hiroko KITANI JPN B2 15 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 3:52:30.3 1:00.0 3:53:30.3 0:41.7 
3 23 Adrian KERMODE/John COLEMAN GBR B2 17 Austin Mini Cooper S MK1 4:24:17.1 4:24:17.1 31:28.5 

Class B4

1 29 John MOXON/Stephen MOXON GBR B4 13 Volvo Amazon 122S 3:52:31.6 3:52:31.6

Class B5

1 19 Derek BOYD/Howard ALLISON GBR B5 9 Porsche 911 3:25:47.4 3:25:47.4
2 20 Edmund PEEL/Dessie NUTT GBR B5 11 Porsche 911 3:37:12.4 3:37:12.4 11:25.0 
3 22 James O'MAHONY/Kerrie BARRY IRL B5 18 Volvo 144S 5:11:36.0 1:00.0 5:12:36.0 106:48.6 

Class C2

1 35 Dave WATKINS/David SMITH GBR C2 16 Ford Escort TC 3:53:31.9 3:53:31.9

Class C5

1 3 David STOKES/Guy WEAVER GBR C5 2 Ford Escort RS 1600 3:06:52.2 3:06:52.2

Class D3

1 7 Guy WOODCOCK/Graham DANCE GBR D3 3 Ford Escort 3:09:36.9 3:09:36.9
2 12 Declan JACKSON/Barry McCARNEY GBR D3 5 Ford Escort MkII 3:13:26.3 3:13:26.3 3:49.4 
3 17 Graham WAITE/Gill COTTON GBR D3 8 Opel Ascona 3:25:17.9 3:25:17.9 15:41.0 
4 33 Chris SHOOTER/Bev LEGOOD GBR D3 10 Ford Escort 3:30:01.0 3:30:01.0 20:24.1 

Class D4

1 21 Anthony ROBINSON/Ross FORDE GBR D4 7 Porsche 911 3:23:44.9 3:23:44.9
2 16 John SPIERS/Susanne NIEDRUM GBR D4 12 Porsche 911 3:39:24.8 3:39:24.8 15:39.9 

Class D5

1 2 Ryan BARRETT/Paul McCANN GBR D5 1 Ford Escort 3:03:46.3 3:03:46.3
2 11 Will ROWLANDS/Em HALL GBR D5 4 Ford Escort MkII 3:10:49.0 1:00.0 3:11:49.0 8:02.7 
3 10 Adrian SEABRIDGE/D SEABRIDGE GBR D5 6 Ford Escort RS 1800 3:15:58.3 3:15:58.3 12:12.0 
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Control Reason Penalty Total

11 Will ROWLANDS/Em HALL GBR/GBR D5 TC11 Early at  TC11 1:00.0 1:00.0 

22 James O'MAHONY/Kerrie BARRY IRL/IRL B5 RG2 IN Early at  RG2 IN 1:00.0 1:00.0 

28 Colin McDOWELL/Ian EVANS GBR/GBR C1 TC3 Early at  TC3 1:00.0 1:00.0 

30 Shinobu KITANI/Hiroko KITANI JPN/JPN B2 TC11 Early at  TC11 1:00.0 1:00.0 

32 Yoshinao TSUCHIYA/Hideki MIKI JPN/JPN B1 TC11 Early at  TC11 1:00.0 
TC19 Early at  TC19 2:00.0 3:00.0 
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

13 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Vehicle Stage Reason

1 Darren MOON/Graham WILD GBR/GBR D5 Ford Escort RS1800 6 Went off - SS6
4 Will ONIONS/Dave WILLIAMS GBR/GBR KD1-3 Ford Escort RS 21 Went off - SS21
5 Rob SMITH/Alun COOK GBR/GBR KD1-3 Ford Escort RS 14 Went off - SS14
6 John KIRKPATRICK/Marty QUINE GBR/GBR D4 Sunbeam Lotus 12 Gearbox
9 Roger KILTY/Lynette BANKS GBR/GBR D5 Ford Escort RS 8 Engine - SS8
14 Michael PEDLEY/David PEDLEY GBR/GBR C3 Ford MK1 RS 2000 3 Engine/Bottom end bust - after SS2
15 Brendan McAREE/John Paul McAREE IRL/IRL KC4-5 Porsche 911 RS 12 Retired - SS12
18 Rikki PROFFITT/Phil HARRISON GBR/GBR D4 Porsche 911 11 Transmission failure
26 Pat NEVILLE/Peter NEVILLE IRL/IRL B4 Volvo 142 25 Gearbox - SS25
27 David MYLCHREEST/Allan CATHERS GBR/GBR B4 MG B 17 Broken halfshaft - SS15
28 Colin McDOWELL/Ian EVANS GBR/GBR C1 Austin Mini 6 Clutch problem
31 Peter HORSBURGH/Derek WEBB GBR/GBR B2 Morris Mini Cooper S MK1 20 Stopped - SS20
32 Yoshinao TSUCHIYA/Hideki MIKI JPN/JPN B1 Morris Mini Cooper MK1 24 Mechanical - SS24
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Marine Drive 1
Fastest speed 58.10 mph

Length 5.07 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Stokes 5:14.4 
2 Barrett 5:18.4 
5 Smith 5:18.5 
12 Jackson 5:25.6 
1 Moon 5:25.9 
7 Woodcock 5:27.5 
4 Onions 5:28.6 
11 Rowlands 5:30.6 
6 Kirkpatrick 5:30.8 
22 O'Mahony 5:30.9 

SS 2 Ellerslie 1
Fastest speed 62.90 mph

Length 7.14 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Barrett 6:48.3 
3 Stokes 7:04.2 
1 Moon 7:08.2 
4 Onions 7:08.9 
7 Woodcock 7:23.1 
6 Kirkpatrick 7:33.7 
9 Kilty 7:41.6 
10 Seabridge 7:47.7 
11 Rowlands 7:48.7 
12 Jackson 7:50.1 

SS 3 Snuff the Wind 1
Fastest speed 53.90 mph

Length 3.86 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Barrett 4:17.7 
1 Moon 4:28.5 
4 Onions 4:33.2 
5 Smith 4:41.8 
7 Woodcock 4:42.0 
3 Stokes 4:42.8 
6 Kirkpatrick 4:53.4 
12 Jackson 4:54.1 
10 Seabridge 4:55.6 
18 Proffitt 4:58.9 

SS 4 Villa Marina
Fastest speed 36.50 mph

Length 0.80 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Barrett 1:19.0 
5 Smith 1:22.6 
1 Moon 1:24.2 
3 Stokes 1:26.1 
9 Kilty 1:27.1 
18 Proffitt 1:27.6 

16= Spiers 1:28.3 
28= McDowell 1:28.3 

6 Kirkpatrick 1:29.9 
7 Woodcock 1:30.1 

SS 5 5 Tons Bridge 1
Fastest speed 59.70 mph

Length 4.87 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Moon 4:53.7 
2 Barrett 4:54.1 
5 Smith 5:00.3 
4 Onions 5:06.6 
7 Woodcock 5:07.7 
3 Stokes 5:09.8 
6 Kirkpatrick 5:10.2 
12 Jackson 5:15.4 
11 Rowlands 5:16.5 
10 Seabridge 5:17.5 

SS 6 Ravensdale 1
Fastest speed 53.10 mph

Length 6.92 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Barrett  7:49.0 
4 Onions 8:05.9 
7 Woodcock 8:14.0 
12 Jackson 8:17.7 
5 Smith 8:21.4 
6 Kirkpatrick 8:33.7 
3 Stokes 8:36.2 
10 Seabridge 8:41.6 
11 Rowlands 8:45.6 
19 Boyd 8:47.4 

SS 7 Gibdale 1
Fastest speed 68.10 mph

Length 2.50 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Smith 2:12.1 
3 Stokes 2:15.1 
2 Barrett 2:17.1 

4= Onions 2:20.2 
18= Proffitt 2:20.2 

7 Woodcock 2:21.5 
11 Rowlands 2:22.1 
6 Kirkpatrick 2:22.8 
10 Seabridge 2:24.6 
9 Kilty 2:25.4 

SS 8 Chibbanagh 'B' 1
Fastest speed 66.80 mph

Length 10.55 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Smith 9:28.8 
2 Barrett 9:38.1 
3 Stokes 9:49.6 
4 Onions 9:54.1 
7 Woodcock 10:00.6 
11 Rowlands 10:09.1 
10 Seabridge 10:10.0 
6 Kirkpatrick 10:22.7 
12 Jackson 10:27.0 
18 Proffitt 10:32.6 

SS 9 Dollagh 1
Fastest speed 64.50 mph

Length 11.49 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Smith 10:41.0 
2 Barrett 10:43.1 
3 Stokes 10:57.7 
4 Onions 11:00.7 
7 Woodcock 11:06.0 
11 Rowlands 11:24.4 
10 Seabridge 11:29.5 
12 Jackson 11:38.0 
6 Kirkpatrick 11:44.8 
18 Proffitt 11:55.3 

SS 10 Bretney 1
Fastest speed 63.80 mph

Length 6.44 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Smith 6:03.3 
2 Barrett 6:06.1 
3 Stokes 6:10.9 
4 Onions 6:11.7 
7 Woodcock 6:18.3 
11 Rowlands 6:24.1 
10 Seabridge 6:31.6 
12 Jackson 6:32.6 
18 Proffitt 6:36.5 
21 Robinson 6:38.9 

SS 11 Ravensdale 2
Fastest speed 60.50 mph

Length 6.92 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Smith 6:52.1 
2 Barrett 6:55.4 
4 Onions 6:55.7 
3 Stokes 7:01.8 
7 Woodcock 7:07.1 
11 Rowlands 7:08.5 
12 Jackson 7:10.9 
10 Seabridge 7:11.8 
6 Kirkpatrick 7:33.3 
19 Boyd 7:44.7 

SS 12 The Sand Quarry 1
Fastest speed 67.10 mph

Length 13.24 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Smith 11:50.7 
2 Barrett 11:58.0 
4 Onions 12:22.0 
3 Stokes 12:24.0 
7 Woodcock 12:29.3 
11 Rowlands 12:36.8 
10 Seabridge 12:51.7 
12 Jackson 13:02.0 
21 Robinson 13:23.4 
17 Waite 13:35.7 

SS 13 Snuff the Wind 2
Bogey 3:06.0 

Length 3.86 miles
No. Driver Time

SS 14 .179 1
Fastest speed 62.40 mph

Length 11.82 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Barrett 11:21.4 
3= Stokes 11:35.5 

10= Seabridge  11:35.5 
11= Rowlands  11:35.5 
12= Jackson  11:35.5 
16= Spiers  11:35.5 
17= Waite  11:35.5 
19= Boyd  11:35.5 
20= Peel  11:35.5 
21= Robinson  11:35.5 

SS 15 Marine Drive 2
Fastest speed 59.70 mph

Length 5.07 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Stokes 5:05.6 
2 Barrett 5:08.1 
4 Onions 5:09.3 
11 Rowlands 5:11.6 
7 Woodcock 5:13.5 
12 Jackson 5:15.5 
10 Seabridge 5:18.1 
21 Robinson 5:27.8 
19 Boyd 5:31.0 
33 Shooter 5:35.3 

SS 16 Castletown Mooar
Fastest speed 55.10 mph

Length 1.78 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Stokes 1:56.2 
2 Barrett 1:58.5 
11 Rowlands 2:00.1 
4 Onions 2:00.2 
7 Woodcock 2:00.5 
10 Seabridge 2:02.4 
12 Jackson 2:04.0 
19 Boyd 2:07.3 
33 Shooter 2:11.1 
16 Spiers 2:12.0 

SS 17 Castle Rushen
Fastest speed 58.70 mph

Length 4.82 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Stokes 4:55.6 
2 Barrett 4:56.7 
4 Onions 5:00.6 
7 Woodcock 5:06.3 
10 Seabridge 5:14.4 
11= Rowlands 5:18.8 
12= Jackson 5:18.8 
19 Boyd 5:32.2 
23 Kermode 5:43.5 
17 Waite 5:47.2 

SS 18 Gibdale 2
Fastest speed 63.50 mph

Length 2.50 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Stokes 2:21.6 
2 Barrett 2:21.8 
4 Onions 2:25.1 
7 Woodcock 2:25.5 
10 Seabridge 2:28.2 
11 Rowlands 2:29.7 
12 Jackson 2:33.3 
21 Robinson 2:37.3 
23 Kermode 2:39.1 
19 Boyd 2:39.4 

SS 19 Chibbanagh 'B' 2
Fastest speed 63.00 mph

Length 10.55 miles
No. Driver Time

4 Onions 10:02.8 
2 Barrett 10:07.4 
7 Woodcock 10:21.3 
3 Stokes 10:26.1 
12 Jackson 10:36.9 
10 Seabridge 10:39.3 
11 Rowlands 10:43.6 
19 Boyd 11:29.8 
23 Kermode 11:41.4 
21 Robinson 11:45.5 

SS 20 5 Tons Bridge 2
Fastest speed 63.70 mph

Length 4.87 miles
No. Driver Time

11 Rowlands 4:35.1 
4 Onions 4:36.0 
7 Woodcock 4:39.0 
2 Barrett 4:42.7 
3 Stokes 4:44.5 
10 Seabridge 4:46.9 
12 Jackson 4:48.6 
21 Robinson 4:54.0 
16 Spiers 5:04.5 
23 Kermode 5:07.1 

Notional times are shown as  12:34.5 .
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 21 Bretney 2
Fastest speed 63.20 mph

Length 6.44 miles
No. Driver Time

11 Rowlands 6:06.4 
3 Stokes 6:10.8 
2 Barrett 6:11.7 
7 Woodcock 6:16.4 
10 Seabridge 6:26.8 
12 Jackson 6:30.9 
16 Spiers 6:42.1 
21 Robinson 6:44.6 
22 O'Mahony 6:48.8 
33 Shooter 6:54.9 

SS 22 Druidale Beg
Fastest speed 59.30 mph

Length 3.46 miles
No. Driver Time

11 Rowlands 3:30.1 
10 Seabridge 3:37.5 
2 Barrett 3:39.5 
7 Woodcock 3:40.0 
3 Stokes 3:40.5 
12 Jackson 3:45.5 
33 Shooter 4:02.7 
21 Robinson 4:03.8 
19 Boyd 4:03.9 
17 Waite 4:07.4 

SS 23 Ellerslie 2
Fastest speed 65.40 mph

Length 7.14 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Barrett 6:32.8 
11 Rowlands 6:38.0 
7 Woodcock 6:38.5 
3 Stokes 6:39.7 
10 Seabridge 6:47.6 
21 Robinson 7:04.3 
16 Spiers 7:08.5 
12 Jackson 7:16.9 
19 Boyd 7:17.2 
17 Waite 7:18.9 

SS 24 The Sand Quarry 2
Fastest speed 65.40 mph

Length 13.24 miles
No. Driver Time

11 Rowlands 12:08.9 
7 Woodcock 12:13.0 
3 Stokes 12:17.1 
2 Barrett 12:20.2 
12 Jackson 12:36.9 
10 Seabridge 12:50.7 
21 Robinson 13:19.5 
16 Spiers 13:32.3 
17 Waite 13:32.4 
33 Shooter 13:41.8 

SS 25 .179 2
Fastest speed 61.00 mph

Length 11.82 miles
No. Driver Time

7 Woodcock 11:37.1 
3 Stokes 11:38.4 
2 Barrett 11:38.9 
12 Jackson 11:39.2 
11 Rowlands 11:46.3 
17 Waite 12:37.8 
21 Robinson 12:43.1 
19 Boyd 12:48.3 
16 Spiers 12:52.1 
23 Kermode 13:09.5 

SS 26 Dollagh 2
Fastest speed 62.70 mph

Length 11.49 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Barrett 10:59.3 
3 Stokes 11:01.5 
11 Rowlands 11:04.7 
7 Woodcock 11:09.6 
12 Jackson 11:25.1 
10 Seabridge 11:46.7 
21 Robinson 12:10.9 
17 Waite 12:16.1 
33 Shooter 12:29.3 
16 Spiers 12:30.6 

SS 27 Classic
Fastest speed 59.70 mph

Length 13.15 miles
No. Driver Time

7 Woodcock 13:12.3 
12 Jackson 13:23.5 
3 Stokes 13:26.5 
11 Rowlands 13:33.7 
2 Barrett 13:43.0 
10 Seabridge 14:16.8 
17 Waite 14:24.8 
19 Boyd 14:28.8 
21 Robinson 14:40.3 
20 Peel 15:16.2 
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Marine Drive 1
Tarmac

Length 5.07 miles
No. Driver Total

3 Stokes 0:05:14.4
2 Barrett 0:05:18.4
5 Smith 0:05:18.5
12 Jackson 0:05:25.6
1 Moon 0:05:25.9
7 Woodcock 0:05:27.5
4 Onions 0:05:28.6
11 Rowlands 0:05:30.6
6 Kirkpatrick 0:05:30.8
22 O'Mahony 0:05:30.9

SS 2 Ellerslie 1
Tarmac

Length 7.14 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:12:06.7
3 Stokes 0:12:18.6
1 Moon 0:12:34.1
4 Onions 0:12:37.5
7 Woodcock 0:12:50.6
6 Kirkpatrick 0:13:04.5
12 Jackson 0:13:15.7
9 Kilty 0:13:19.0
11 Rowlands 0:13:19.3
10 Seabridge 0:13:25.6

SS 3 Snuff the Wind 1
Tarmac

Length 3.86 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:16:24.4
3 Stokes 0:17:01.4
1 Moon 0:17:02.6
4 Onions 0:17:10.7
7 Woodcock 0:17:32.6
6 Kirkpatrick 0:17:57.9
12 Jackson 0:18:09.8
10 Seabridge 0:18:21.2
11 Rowlands 0:18:23.0
9 Kilty 0:18:27.7

SS 4 Villa Marina
Tarmac

Length 0.80 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:17:43.4
1 Moon 0:18:26.8
3 Stokes 0:18:27.5
4 Onions 0:18:42.7
7 Woodcock 0:19:02.7
6 Kirkpatrick 0:19:27.8
12 Jackson 0:19:44.6
10 Seabridge 0:19:54.6
9 Kilty 0:19:54.8
11 Rowlands 0:19:59.4

SS 5 5 Tons Bridge 1
Tarmac

Length 4.87 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:22:37.5
1 Moon 0:23:20.5
3 Stokes 0:23:37.3
4 Onions 0:23:49.3
7 Woodcock 0:24:10.4
6 Kirkpatrick 0:24:38.0
12 Jackson 0:25:00.0
10 Seabridge 0:25:12.1
9 Kilty 0:25:14.0
11 Rowlands 0:25:15.9

SS 6 Ravensdale 1
Tarmac

Length 6.92 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:30:26.5
4 Onions 0:31:55.2
3 Stokes 0:32:13.5
7 Woodcock 0:32:24.4
6 Kirkpatrick 0:33:11.7
12 Jackson 0:33:17.7
10 Seabridge 0:33:53.7
11 Rowlands 0:34:01.5
9 Kilty 0:34:06.3
18 Proffitt 0:34:37.3

SS 7 Gibdale 1
Tarmac

Length 2.50 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:32:43.6
4 Onions 0:34:15.4
3 Stokes 0:34:28.6
7 Woodcock 0:34:45.9
6 Kirkpatrick 0:35:34.5
12 Jackson 0:35:45.2
10 Seabridge 0:36:18.3
11 Rowlands 0:36:23.6
9 Kilty 0:36:31.7
18 Proffitt 0:36:57.5

SS 8 Chibbanagh 'B' 1
Tarmac

Length 10.55 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:42:21.7
4 Onions 0:44:09.5
3 Stokes 0:44:18.2
7 Woodcock 0:44:46.5
6 Kirkpatrick 0:45:57.2
12 Jackson 0:46:12.2
10 Seabridge 0:46:28.3
11 Rowlands 0:46:32.7
5 Smith 0:47:10.5
18 Proffitt 0:47:30.1

SS 9 Dollagh 1
Tarmac

Length 11.49 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:53:04.8
4 Onions 0:55:10.2
3 Stokes 0:55:15.9
7 Woodcock 0:55:52.5
6 Kirkpatrick 0:57:42.0
12 Jackson 0:57:50.2
5 Smith 0:57:51.5
11 Rowlands 0:57:57.1
10 Seabridge 0:57:57.8
18 Proffitt 0:59:25.4

SS 10 Bretney 1
Tarmac

Length 6.44 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 0:59:10.9
4 Onions 1:01:21.9
3 Stokes 1:01:26.8
7 Woodcock 1:02:10.8
5 Smith 1:03:54.8
11 Rowlands 1:04:21.2
12 Jackson 1:04:22.8
6 Kirkpatrick 1:04:25.8
10 Seabridge 1:04:29.4
18 Proffitt 1:06:01.9

SS 11 Ravensdale 2
Tarmac

Length 6.92 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:06:06.3
4 Onions 1:08:17.6
3 Stokes 1:08:28.6
7 Woodcock 1:09:17.9
5 Smith 1:10:46.9
12 Jackson 1:11:33.7
10 Seabridge 1:11:41.2
6 Kirkpatrick 1:11:59.1
11 Rowlands 1:12:29.7
17 Waite 1:15:11.8

SS 12 The Sand Quarry 1
Tarmac

Length 13.24 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:18:04.3
4 Onions 1:20:39.6
3 Stokes 1:20:52.6
7 Woodcock 1:21:47.2
5 Smith 1:22:37.6
10 Seabridge 1:24:32.9
12 Jackson 1:24:35.7
11 Rowlands 1:25:06.5
21 Robinson 1:28:36.4
17 Waite 1:28:47.5

SS 13 Snuff the Wind 2
Tarmac

Length 3.86 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:18:04.3
4 Onions 1:20:39.6
3 Stokes 1:20:52.6
7 Woodcock 1:21:47.2
5 Smith 1:22:37.6
10 Seabridge 1:24:32.9
12 Jackson 1:24:35.7
11 Rowlands 1:25:06.5
21 Robinson 1:28:36.4
17 Waite 1:28:47.5

SS 14 .179 1
Tarmac

Length 11.82 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:29:25.7
3 Stokes 1:32:28.1
7 Woodcock 1:35:03.9
4 Onions 1:35:44.7
10 Seabridge 1:36:08.4
12 Jackson 1:36:11.2
11 Rowlands 1:36:42.0
21 Robinson 1:40:11.9
17 Waite 1:40:23.0
19 Boyd 1:41:05.3

SS 15 Marine Drive 2
Tarmac

Length 5.07 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:34:33.8
3 Stokes 1:37:33.7
7 Woodcock 1:40:17.4
4 Onions 1:40:54.0
10 Seabridge 1:41:26.5
12 Jackson 1:41:26.7
11 Rowlands 1:41:53.6
21 Robinson 1:45:39.7
17 Waite 1:46:21.8
19 Boyd 1:46:36.3

SS 16 Castletown Mooar
Tarmac

Length 1.78 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:36:32.3
3 Stokes 1:39:29.9
7 Woodcock 1:42:17.9
4 Onions 1:42:54.2
10 Seabridge 1:43:28.9
12 Jackson 1:43:30.7
11 Rowlands 1:43:53.7
21 Robinson 1:47:53.9
17 Waite 1:48:35.6
19 Boyd 1:48:43.6

SS 17 Castle Rushen
Tarmac

Length 4.82 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:41:29.0
3 Stokes 1:44:25.5
7 Woodcock 1:47:24.2
4 Onions 1:47:54.8
10 Seabridge 1:48:43.3
12 Jackson 1:48:49.5
11 Rowlands 1:49:12.5
21 Robinson 1:53:41.6
19 Boyd 1:54:15.8
17 Waite 1:54:22.8

SS 18 Gibdale 2
Tarmac

Length 2.50 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:43:50.8
3 Stokes 1:46:47.1
7 Woodcock 1:49:49.7
4 Onions 1:50:19.9
10 Seabridge 1:51:11.5
12 Jackson 1:51:22.8
11 Rowlands 1:51:42.2
21 Robinson 1:56:18.9
19 Boyd 1:56:55.2
17 Waite 1:57:07.4

SS 19 Chibbanagh 'B' 2
Tarmac

Length 10.55 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:53:58.2
3 Stokes 1:57:13.2
7 Woodcock 2:00:11.0
4 Onions 2:00:22.7
10 Seabridge 2:01:50.8
12 Jackson 2:01:59.7
11 Rowlands 2:02:25.8
21 Robinson 2:08:04.4
19 Boyd 2:08:25.0
17 Waite 2:08:53.9

SS 20 5 Tons Bridge 2
Tarmac

Length 4.87 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 1:58:40.9
3 Stokes 2:01:57.7
7 Woodcock 2:04:50.0
4 Onions 2:04:58.7
10 Seabridge 2:06:37.7
12 Jackson 2:06:48.3
11 Rowlands 2:07:00.9
21 Robinson 2:12:58.4
19 Boyd 2:13:33.6
17 Waite 2:14:05.0

Issued at 18:30 on 14 September 2013 13 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 21 Bretney 2
Tarmac

Length 6.44 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 2:04:52.6
3 Stokes 2:08:08.5
7 Woodcock 2:11:06.4
10 Seabridge 2:13:04.5
11 Rowlands 2:13:07.3
12 Jackson 2:13:19.2
21 Robinson 2:19:43.0
19 Boyd 2:20:38.9
17 Waite 2:21:00.5
33 Shooter 2:23:18.1

SS 22 Druidale Beg
Tarmac

Length 3.46 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 2:08:32.1
3 Stokes 2:11:49.0
7 Woodcock 2:14:46.4
11 Rowlands 2:16:37.4
10 Seabridge 2:16:42.0
12 Jackson 2:17:04.7
21 Robinson 2:23:46.8
19 Boyd 2:24:42.8
17 Waite 2:25:07.9
33 Shooter 2:27:20.8

SS 23 Ellerslie 2
Tarmac

Length 7.14 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 2:15:04.9
3 Stokes 2:18:28.7
7 Woodcock 2:21:24.9
11 Rowlands 2:23:15.4
10 Seabridge 2:23:29.6
12 Jackson 2:24:21.6
21 Robinson 2:30:51.1
19 Boyd 2:32:00.0
17 Waite 2:32:26.8
33 Shooter 2:34:40.1

SS 24 The Sand Quarry 2
Tarmac

Length 13.24 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 2:27:25.1
3 Stokes 2:30:45.8
7 Woodcock 2:33:37.9
11 Rowlands 2:35:24.3
10 Seabridge 2:36:20.3
12 Jackson 2:36:58.5
21 Robinson 2:44:10.6
19 Boyd 2:45:51.4
17 Waite 2:45:59.2
33 Shooter 2:48:21.9

SS 25 .179 2
Tarmac

Length 11.82 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 2:39:04.0
3 Stokes 2:42:24.2
7 Woodcock 2:45:15.0
11 Rowlands 2:47:10.6
12 Jackson 2:48:37.7
10 Seabridge 2:49:54.8
21 Robinson 2:56:53.7
17 Waite 2:58:37.0
19 Boyd 2:58:39.7
33 Shooter 3:01:40.0

SS 26 Dollagh 2
Tarmac

Length 11.49 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 2:50:03.3
3 Stokes 2:53:25.7
7 Woodcock 2:56:24.6
11 Rowlands 2:58:15.3
12 Jackson 3:00:02.8
10 Seabridge 3:01:41.5
21 Robinson 3:09:04.6
17 Waite 3:10:53.1
19 Boyd 3:11:18.6
33 Shooter 3:14:09.3

SS 27 Classic
Tarmac

Length 13.15 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Barrett 3:03:46.3
3 Stokes 3:06:52.2
7 Woodcock 3:09:36.9
11 Rowlands 3:11:49.0
12 Jackson 3:13:26.3
10 Seabridge 3:15:58.3
21 Robinson 3:23:44.9
17 Waite 3:25:17.9
19 Boyd 3:25:47.4
33 Shooter 3:30:01.0
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Ryan BARRETT 6 12 4 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
5 Rob SMITH 6 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - - - - -
3 David STOKES 5 6 5 5 2 2 1 - - - - - - - -
11 Will ROWLANDS 4 1 2 2 1 7 2 1 3 - - 1 - - -
7 Guy WOODCOCK 2 1 4 5 10 2 - - - 1 - 1 - - -
4 Will ONIONS 1 2 6 7 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - -
1 Darren MOON 1 1 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
12 Declan JACKSON - 1 - 3 3 4 4 6 1 1 1 - - - -
10 Adrian SEABRIDGE - 1 - - 4 6 5 3 2 1 - 1 2 - -
18 Rikki PROFFITT - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 3 1 1 - - 1
9 Roger KILTY - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 3 - - 1 -
6 John KIRKPATRICK - - - - - 2 2 2 4 - 1 - - - -
21 Anthony ROBINSON - - - - - 1 3 5 2 2 3 2 2 - 2
17 Graham WAITE - - - - - 1 1 1 1 4 4 2 4 4 1
16 John SPIERS - - - - - - 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 2 -
33 Chris SHOOTER - - - - - - 1 - 2 3 3 4 2 1 2
28 Colin McDOWELL - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
19 Derek BOYD - - - - - - - 5 3 3 4 1 3 1 2
23 Adrian KERMODE - - - - - - - - 3 2 1 4 4 1 2
22 James O'MAHONY - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 4 3 1 1
20 Edmund PEEL - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1 4 3
35 Dave WATKINS - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 3
27 David MYLCHREEST - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
31 Peter HORSBURGH - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
14 Michael PEDLEY - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
29 John MOXON - - - - - - - - - - - - - 4 2
15 Brendan McAREE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1
30 Shinobu KITANI - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
26 Pat NEVILLE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
24 Mervyn JOHNSTON - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

3 2 2 2 1  2 5 5 5 5 5 5 2 3 3 3 3 4 11 11 111
2 3 1 5 2 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 3= 2 2 2 2 2 4 3 102
5 1 4 1 5 7 2 3 3 3 4 4  10= 4 11 4 4 7 7 2 23
12 4 5 3 4 12 4= 4 4 4 3 3  11= 11 4 7 7 3 2 7 74
1 7 7 9 7 5 18= 7 7 7 7 7  12= 7 7 10 10 12 3 10 35
7 6 3 18 3 6 7 11 11 11 11 11  16= 12 10 11= 11 10 10 12 126
4 9 6 16= 6 3 11 10 10 10 12 10  17= 10 12 12= 12 11 12 16 337
11 10 12 28= 12 10 6 6 12 12 10 12  19= 21 19 19 21 19 21 21 218
6 11 10 6 11 11 10 12 6 18 6 21  20= 19 33 23 23 23 16 22 199
22 12 18 7 10 19 9 18 18 21 19 17  21= 33 16 17 19 21 23 33 1710
9 18 22 19 9 9 12 21 21 6 17 16  33= 16 17 21 33 17 19 17 2011
10 22 11 4 22 18 21 17 22 17 33 19 7 23 21 33 16 33 33 23 2312
21 14 17 10= 19 22 22 19 17 22 21 33 23 27 23 16 17 31 17 19 3513
19 17 9 33= 17 17 15 33 15 16 22 23 27 17 20 30 20 29 20 26 1614
17 21 19 21 18 20 19 15 33 23 23 35 31 20 24 20 29 30 22 35 2915
18 19 21 17 21 21 16 23 23 15 20 20 24 24 32 29 31 32 35 20 2416
14 33 20 12 27 29= 23 16 16 33 35 31 29 35 30 35 30 20 24 30 3017
33 27 15 11 26 33= 17 27 19 19 15 24 30 31 31 31 24 24 29 29 3218
16 16 33 31 33 27 33 35 20 35 16 27 4 29 27= 32 35 35 30 24 2219
20 20 26 30 16 26 20 31 35 20 27 30 32 30 35= 24 32 16 32 32 2620
32 35 28 27 20 30 26= 20 27 27 31 29 35 32 29 22 22 22 2621
23 26 29 35 29 35 27= 24 24 31 29 32 22 22 22 26 26 2622
26 30 27 20= 35 31 24 29 31 30 30 22 26 26 2623
28 15 35  26= 31 16 31 30 30 24 24 2624
27 28 30 22 30 24 35 32 32 29 3225
24 24 31 32 24 15 30 22 29 32 2626
15 31 32 15 28 23= 32 26 26 2627
35 29 24 24= 15 32= 2928
31 32 16 29= 23=29
30 5 23 23 32=30
29 2331

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

23 24 25 26 27

2 11 7 2 71
11 7 3 3 122
7 3 2 11 33
3 2 12 7 114
10 12 11 12 25
21 10 17 10 106
16 21 21 21 177
12 16 19 17 198
19 17 16 33 219
17 33 23 16 2010
33 19 33 19 2311
22 20 20 23 1612
23 23 10 20 3513
20 35 29 29 2914
24 26 35 30 3315
29 24 30 35 3016
26 29 24 24 2417
30 30 22 22 2218
35 2219
3220
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
2 3 3 1 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 32
5 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 73
12 4 4 4 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 114
1 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 105
7 6 6 6 6 12 12 12 12 11 12 10 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 126
4 12 12 12 12 10 10 10 5 12 10 12 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 21 217
11 9 10 10 10 11 11 11 11 6 6 11 11 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 19 198
6 11 11 9 9 9 9 5 10 10 11 21 21 17 17 17 19 19 19 19 17 179
22 10 9 11 11 18 18 18 18 18 17 17 17 19 19 19 17 17 17 17 33 3310
9 22 22 18 18 19 19 19 17 21 21 19 19 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 20 2011
10 18 18 17 22 22 22 17 21 17 19 33 33 20 20 20 16 16 20 20 16 1612
21 21 17 22 17 17 17 21 19 19 33 20 20 16 16 16 20 20 16 16 24 2413
19 17 21 21 19 5 5 33 33 33 20 16 16 27 27 27 31 31 31 24 30 3014
17 14 19 19 21 21 21 27 20 20 27 27 27 31 31 31 24 24 24 30 29 2915
18 19 33 33 5 33 33 20 27 27 16 35 35 24 24 24 30 30 30 29 35 3516
14 33 20 20 33 20 20 16 16 16 35 31 31 30 30 30 29 29 29 35 32 3217
33 27 27 27 27 27 27 35 35 35 22 24 24 29 29 29 35 35 35 32 23 2318
16 16 26 5 20 26 26 30 22 22 15 30 30 35 35 35 32 32 32 23 22 2219
20 20 5 26 26 16 16 31 31 15 31 29 29 22 22 32 23 23 23 22 26 2620
32 26 15 15 16 30 30 29 30 31 24 22 22 32 32 22 22 22 22 2621
23 28 35 16 35 35 35 22 15 30 30 32 32 23 23 23 26 26 2622
26 15 16 35 30 29 29 24 24 24 29 23 23 26 26 2623
28 35 30 30 31 31 31 15 29 29 32 26 2624
27 24 28 28 29 24 24 26 26 32 2625
24 30 31 31 24 15 15 32 32 26 2326
15 32 32 32 28 32 32 23 23 2327
35 31 24 24 15 23 2328
31 5 29 29 3229
30 29 23 23 2330
29 2331
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Rallee Classicagh Isle of Man
12th-14th September 2013

Official Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

23 24 25 26 27

2 2 2 2 21
3 3 3 3 32
7 7 7 7 73
11 11 11 11 114
10 10 12 12 125
12 12 10 10 106
21 21 21 21 217
19 19 17 17 178
17 17 19 19 199
33 33 33 33 3310
20 20 20 20 2011
16 16 16 16 1612
24 24 24 24 2913
30 30 29 29 2414
29 29 30 30 3015
35 35 35 35 3516
32 23 23 23 2317
23 22 22 22 2218
22 2619
2620
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